An ASSA ABLOY Group brand
7370 Series
Multi-point Locking System
2
7370 series   multi-point locking system
ANSI/
BHMA
Code

ordering information
From this outline select the Model Number for the Yale® 7370 Series Lockset you require.
ordering example
Quantity Design Function Height Hand Finish
Additional
Options
100 AU 7374 -36 RH 630 YMS
Design Function Height Hand Finish Additional Options
See Page 4-5 See Page 6 See Page 6 See Page 2 See Page 2 Specify
Multi-Point Auto Deadlocking Devices shall be 7370
Series as supplied by Yale Locks & Hardware.
Multi-point auto deadlocking devices are engineered
for use on inswing shutter applications at hurricane
and tornado safe shelter room locations. Concealed,
fortified steel construction secures the door to the frame
at top, bottom and center positions. All three locking
points shall be automatically activated when the device
is closed and retracted with one single motion upon
exiting.
Multi-point auto deadlock shall be part of an integrated
door, frame and hardware assembly UL certified to
FEMA 361, ICC 500, ANSI/BHMA A250.13, ASTM
E330, E1886, E1996, TAS201, TAS202,  and TAS203
for inswing applications.
Latchbolts shall be constructed as follows:
•	 Mortised Centerbolt:
	 -	 Single piece, 13 gauge chrome plated steel lock
		  case with 3/16" thick stainless steel front.
	 -	 Stainless steel, 1" throw deadbolt.
	 -	 2-3/4" backset standard with 1/4" stainless steel
		  centerbolt strike.
•	 Top Latch:
	 -	 Through-hardened steel latchbolt with 7/8"
		  projection
	 -	 1/8" steel latchbolt front
	 -	 5/8" stainless steel latch housing secured with 1/4-
		  20 Holo-Krome® fasteners.
•	 Bottom Bolt:
	 -	 3/4" diameter steel nylon coated bolt with 3/4"
		  projection and 1/8" steel reinforcement plate
	 -	 Brass strike housing secured with 1/4-20 Holo-
		  Krome® fasteners.
Devices shall be provided with heavy-duty escutcheon
trim and solid cast levers matching the design style and
architectural finishes as the balance of the locksets and
latches specified.
Inswinging storm shutters shall be furnished as a
complete door, frame, and hardware assembly for
openings measuring from 1'8" x 3'0" minimum to 4'0" x
6'8" maximum.
All multi-point auto deadlocking devices shall have a
seven-year limited warranty.
suggested specification
10
7370 series   multi-point locking system
parts list
Item Part No. Description
7374 7371 7378
36" 54" 36" 54" 36" 54"
1 60-7380-0008 Top Latch Assembly 1 1 1 1 1 1
2
60-7370-0036 Top Bolt Sub-Assembly for 3'0" - 4'6" Shutter 1 – 1 – 1 –
60-7370-0055 Top Bolt Sub-Assembly for 4'6" - 6'8" Shutter – 1 1 1 – –
3 60-7370-0070 Deadbolt-Sub-Assembly 1 1 1 1 1 1
4 60-7370-0040 Platform Sub-Assembly 1 1 1 1 1 1
5
60-7370-0014 Bottom Bolt Sub-Assembly for 3'0" - 4'6" Shutter 1 – 1 1 – –
60-7370-0015 Bottom Bolt Sub-Assembly for 4'6" - 6'8" Shutter 1 1 – 1 – –
6
60-7380-0026 Outside Escutcheon Assembly- Blank (7374) 1 1 – – – –
60-7380-0027 Outside Escutcheon Assembly - Lever only (7371) – – 1 1 – –
60-7380-0028 Outside Escutcheon Assembly - Lever & Cylinder (7378) – – – – 1 1
7 60-7380-0029  Inside Escutcheon Assembly - Lever only 1 1 1 1 1 1